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Customer Notice

 Citybus Limited 

Enhancement of Service on Weekdays 

2025 1 13

With effect from 13 January 2025 (Monday), the service of the captioned route from 

Oscar by the Sea will be enhanced.  Details are as follows:  

 

Mondays to Fridays (Except Public Holidays) 

From Oscar by the Sea From So Uk

Period Headway (mins) Period Headway (mins) 

05:30 – 06:30 
06:30 – 07:00 
07:00 – 07:40 
07:40 – 23:10 

23:30 

20 
15 
20 
30 
- 

06:10 – 06:50 
06:50 – 07:15 
07:15 – 09:15 
09:15 – 10:30 
10:30 – 16:30 
16:30 – 22:10 
22:10 – 00:10 

20 
25 
30 
25 
30 
20 
30 

No change for the service on Saturdays, Sundays and Public Holidays.  Thank you 

for your attention. 
 

Operations Department (Kowloon and NT)  
AY/lms


