發佈日: 2025年1月8日 張貼至: 2025年1月31日

795X

加強平日服務

Enhancement of Service on Weekdays

由 2025 年 1 月 13 日 (星期一) 起,上述路線將會加強平日由清水灣半島開出的服務,詳情如下:

With effect from 13 January 2025 (Monday), the service of the captioned route from Oscar by the Sea will be enhanced. Details are as follows:

星期一至五 (公眾假期除外)

Mondays to Fridays (Except Public Holidays)

清水灣半島開出		蘇屋開出	
From Oscar by the Sea		From So Uk	
時段	時段 (分鐘)	時段	時段 (分鐘)
Period	Headway (mins)	Period	Headway (mins)
05:30 - 06:30 06:30 - 07:00 07:00 - 07:40 07:40 - 23:10 23:30	20 15 20 30	06:10 - 06:50 06:50 - 07:15 07:15 - 09:15 09:15 - 10:30 10:30 - 16:30 16:30 - 22:10 22:10 - 00:10	20 25 30 25 30 20 30

星期六、日及公眾假期的服務維持不變。敬請留意。

No change for the service on Saturdays, Sundays and Public Holidays. Thank you for your attention.

營運部 (九龍及新界) 啟 Operations Department (Kowloon and NT) AY/lms

